LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Disaggregated Results

Neither
Agree nor

Strongly

College Experience Agree or  Strongly Strongly

(Q.12) Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
| feel welcomed at Las Positas College. 276 80%| 145 42% 131 38% 16% 1% 2% 343 100%
| feel that | belong at Las Positas College. 244 71%| 125 36% 119 35% 82 24% 10 3% 7 2% 343 100%
| feel accepted at Las Positas College. 262 78%| 135 40% 127 38% 63 19% 7 2% 4 1% 336 100%
| feel that | can be myself at Las Positas
College. 252 75%| 129 38% 123 36% 70 21% 10 3% 6 2% 338 100%
People at Las Positas College like me the way |
am. 219 67%| 110 34% 109 34% 96 30% 7 2% 3 1% 325 100%
People at Las Positas College are friendly to
me. 278 82%| 133 39% 145 43% 50 15% 7 2% 4 1% 339 100%
| have a good relationship with other students. | 237 72%| 111 34% 126 38% 75 23% 13 4% 5 2% 330 100%
Most college employees (instructors and other
staff) take interest in my success. 247 73%| 137 41% 110 33% 64 19% 18 5% 8 2% 337 100%
There’s at least one college employee that |
can talk to if | have a problem. 215 65%| 122 37% 93 28% 71 22% 26 8% 17 5% 329 100%
Q.13: At Las Positas College, there is a gene or differences in:
Race-Ethnicity 277 82%| 138 41% 139 41% 53 16% 2 1% 4 1% 336 100%
Gender / Gender Identity 266 80%| 138 41% 128 38% 57 17% 4 1% 6 2% 333 100%
Physical Disability 251 78%| 123 38% 128 40% 64 20% 4 1% 2 1% 321 100%
Age 271 81%| 135 41% 136 41% 53 16% 5 2% 4 1% 333 100%
Sexual Orientation 264 81%| 139 43% 125 38% 51 16% 7 2% 4 1% 326 100%
Religion 248 75%| 129 39% 119 36% 69 21% 6 2% 7 2% 330 100%
Native Language 246 75%| 124 38% 122 37% 68 21% 8 2% 4 1% 326 100%
= Strongly Agree Agree Neither Agree nor Disagree Disagree  m Strongly Disagree
| feel welcomed at Las Positas College. 38% 16% 18k
| feel that | belong at Las Positas College. 35% 24% 37‘.’:
| feel accepted at Las Positas College. 38% 19% 2&'/0
| feel that | can be myself at Las Positas College. 36% 21% 39‘6
People at Las Positas College like me the way | am. 34% 30% Zif/o
People at Las Positas College are friendly to me. 43% 15% Zirlé
| have a good relationship with other students. 38% 23% 2k
Most college employees (instructors and other staff) take interest in... 33% 19% 5%1,
There’s at least one college employee that | can talk to if | have a... 28% 22% 8% -
At LPC, there is a general respect for differences in:
Race-Ethnicity 41% 16% 1t
Gender / Gender Identity 38% 17% 19k
Physical Disability 40% 20% 1B
Age 41% 16% 2
Sexual Orientation 38% 16% 2%
Religion 36% 21% 24
Native Language 37% 21% Zﬂ/o
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.12(a) - | feel welcomed at Las Positas College.

Strongly Neither
I feel Welcomed at LaS POSItaS Agree or Strongly Agree nor Strong'y
College Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
Num Num

Overall 276 80%| 145 42% 131 38% 55 16% 1% 2% 343 100%
Gender

Woman 193 85%| 106 47% 87 38% 28 12% 2 1% 3 1% 226 100%

Man 66 73%| 29 32% 37 41% 19 21% 3 3% 2 2% 90 100%

Other, Non-binary, Transgender 8 67% 4 33% 4 33% 4 33% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
Race-Ethnicity

Asian / Asian American 90 83% 42 39% 48 44% 14 13% 2 2% 2 2% 108 100%

Black or African American* 16 94%| 11 65% 5 29% 1 6% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%

Latino / Hispanic 78 79%| 44 44% 34 34% 18 18% 1 1% 2 2% 99 100%

Middle Eastern/ North African* 14 88% 8 50% 6 38% 2 13% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%

White / European American 84 80% 40 38% 44 42% 17 16% 3 3% 1 1% 105 100%
Age Group

24 or younger 184 79%| 90 39% 94 40% 39 17% 4 2% 6 3% 233 100%

25 or older 86 84%| 51 50% 35 34% 14 14% 1 1% 1 1% 102 100%
Student with a disability 34 81%| 15 36% 19 45% 5 12% 1 2% 2 5% 42 100%
Financial aid recipient 106 88%| 56 46% 50 41% 13 11% 0 0% 2 2% 121 100%
*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic

Level of agreement with: "l feel welcomed to Las Positas College"
= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree’ 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'
OVERALL: 16% N =343
--- GENDER ---
Woman 12% N =226
Man N =90
Other / Non-binary / Transgender | 0P6p = 12

--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---

Asian / Asian American

Black or African American*
Latino / Hispanic

Middle Eastern or North African* o = 16
White / European American

--- AGE GROUP ---

24 or younger

25 or older

Financial aid recipient 11% N=121

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.12(b) - | feel that | belong at Las Positas College.

Strongly Neither
I feel that I belong at LaS POSItaS Agree or Strongly Agree nor Strong'y
College. Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
Num Num
Overall 2441 71%| 125 36% 119 35% 82 24% 10 3% 2% 343 100%
Gender
Woman 173 77%| 90 40% 83 37% 47 21% 4 2% 2 1% 226 100%
Man 55 61%| 26 29% 29 32% 25 28% 6 7% 4 4% 90 100%
Other, Non-binary, Transgender 6 50% 4 33% 2 17% 5 42% 0 0% 1 8% 12 100%
Race-Ethnicity
Asian / Asian American 77 71% 35 32% 42 39% 26 24% 2 2% 3 3% 108 100%
Black or African American* 16 94%| 11 65% 5 29% 1 6% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
Latino / Hispanic 72 73%| 36 36% 36 36% 24 24% 3 3% 0 0% 99 100%
Middle Eastern/ North African* 13 81% 7 44% 6 38% 3 19% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
White / European American 70 67% 35 33% 35 33% 26 25% 6 6% 3 3% 105 100%
Age Group
24 or younger 158 68%| 78 34% 80 34% 59 25% 9 4% 6 3% 232 100%
25 or older 80 78%| 43 42% 37 36% 21 20% 1 1% 1 1% 103 100%
Student with a disability 27 64%| 12 29% 15 36% 12 29% 1 2% 2 5% 42 100%
Financial aid recipient 95| 79%| 50 41% 45 37% 23 19% 0 0% 3 2% 121 100%
*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic
Level of agreement with: "I feel that | belong at Las Positas College."
= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree’ 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'
OVERALL: 24% N =343
--- GENDER ---
Woman 21% N =226
Man N =90
Other / Non-binary / Transgender N=12
--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---
Asian / Asian American N = 108
Black or African American* 6%0P61\ - 17
Latino / Hispanic N =99
Middle Eastern or North African* 19% 0pen = 16
White / European American N =105
--- AGE GROUP ---
24 or younger N =232
25 or older 20% N =103
------ !
Student with a disability : 29% N =42
------ !
1
Financial aid recipient 19% N=121
0% 25% 50% I 75% 100%
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.12(c) - | feel accepted at Las Positas College.

Strongly Neither
| feel accepted at Las Positas Agree or  Strongly Agree nor Strongly
College. Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
Num Num

Overall 262 78%| 135 40% 127 38% 63 19% 2% 4 1% 336 100%
Gender

Woman 182 82%| 96 43% 86 39% 34 15% 2 1% 3 1% 221 100%

Man 63 71%| 29 33% 34 38% 21 24% 4 4% 1 1% 89 100%

Other, Non-binary, Transgender 8 67% 4 33% 4 33% 3 25% 1 8% 0 0% 12 100%
Race-Ethnicity

Asian / Asian American 88 82% 36 34% 52 49% 16 15% 2 2% 1 1% 107 100%

Black or African American* 15 88%| 12 71% 3 18% 2 12% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%

Latino / Hispanic 73 77%| 40 42% 33 35% 19 20% 2 2% 1 1% 95 100%

Middle Eastern/ North African* 14 88% 7 44% 7 44% 2 13% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%

White / European American 78 75% 38 37% 40 38% 21 20% 4 4% 1 1% 104 100%
Age Group

24 or younger 173 76%| 85 37% 88 39% 46 20% 6 3% 3 1% 228 100%

25 or older 83 83%| 46 46% 37 37% 15 15% 1 1% 1 1% 100 100%
Student with a disability 30 75%| 12 30% 18 45% 8 20% 1 3% 1 3% 40 100%
Financial aid recipient 102 86%| 51 43% 51 43% 14 12% 2 2% 1 1% 119 100%
*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic

Level of agreement with: "l feel accepted at Las Positas College."
= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree’ 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'
OVERALL: 19% N =336
--- GENDER ---
Woman 15% N =221
Man N =89

Other / Non-binary / Transgender
--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---

N=12

Asian / Asian American 15% N =107

Black or African American* 12% Opep = 17

Latino / Hispanic 20% N =95
Middle Eastern or North African* 13% O0pon = 16
White / European American N =104
--- AGE GROUP ---
24 or younger 20% N =228
25 or older 15% N =100
______ 1
1
1
Student with a disability : 20% N =40
______ |
1
Financial aid recipient 12% N=119
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.12(d) - | feel that | can be myself at Las Positas College.

Strongly Neither
| feel that | can be myself at Las Agree or  Strongly Agree nor Strongly
Positas College. Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
Num Num
Overall 252 75%| 129 38% 123 36% 70 21% 10 3% 2% 338 100%
Gender
Woman 175 79%| 90 41% 85 38% 39 18% 5 2% 2 1% 221 100%
Man 60 67%| 30 33% 30 33% 22 24% 5 6% 3 3% 90 100%
Other, Non-binary, Transgender 8 67% 4 33% 4 33% 4 33% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
Race-Ethnicity
Asian / Asian American 80 75% 34 32% 46 43% 22 21% 4 4% 1 1% 107 100%
Black or African American* 14 82%| 11 65% 3 18% 2 12% 1 6% 0 0% 17 100%
Latino / Hispanic 73 74%| 41 42% 32 33% 21 21% 2 2% 2 2% 98 100%
Middle Eastern/ North African* 14 88% 7 44% 7 44% 2 13% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
White / European American 71 69% 33 32% 38 37% 25 24% 5 5% 2 2% 103 100%
Age Group
24 or younger 169 73%| 81 35% 88 38% 52 22% 7 3% 4 2% 232 100%
25 or older 78 80%| 45 46% 33 34% 15 15% 3 3% 2 2% 98 100%
Student with a disability 28 68%| 13 32% 15 37% 10 24% 0 0% 3 7% 41 100%
Financial aid recipient 92 77%| 49 41% 43 36% 23 19% 3 3% 2 2% 120 100%
*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic
Level of agreement with: "l feel that | can be myself at Las Positas College."
= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree’ 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'
OVERALL: 21% N =338
--- GENDER ---
Woman 18% N =221
Man N =90
Other / Non-binary / Transgender 0P6n = 12
--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---
Asian / Asian American N =107
Black or African American* 12% N=17
Latino / Hispanic N =98
Middle Eastern or North African* 13% O0pon = 16
White / European American N =103
--- AGE GROUP ---
24 or younger N =232
25 or older 15% N =98
------ |
1
Student with a disability | 24% N=41
------ |
Financial aid recipient 19% N =120
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.12(e) - People at Las Positas College like me the way | am.

Strongly Neither
People at Las Positas College like me agree or Strongly Agree nor Strongly
the way | am. Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
Num Num
Overall 219 67%| 110 34% 109 34% 96 30% 2% 3 1% 325 100%
Gender
Woman 153 74%| 75 36% 78 38% 52 25% 1 0% 2 1% 208 100%
Man 52 58%| 26 29% 26 29% 33 37% 4 4% 1 1% 90 100%
Other, Non-binary, Transgender 5 42% 4 33% 1 8% 6 50% 1 8% 0 0% 12 100%
Race-Ethnicity
Asian / Asian American 72 69% 30 29% 42 40% 29 28% 2 2% 1 1% 104 100%
Black or African American* 12 71% 11 65% 1 6% 5 29% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
Latino / Hispanic 58 64%| 32 35% 26 29% 29 32% 4 4% 0 0% 91 100%
Middle Eastern/ North African* 13 81% 7 44% 6 38% 3 19% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
White / European American 65 66% 28 28% 37 37% 31 31% 2 2% 1 1% 99 100%
Age Group
24 or younger 150 66%| 73 32% 77 34% 67 30% 7 3% 2 1% 226 100%
25 or older 64 70%| 34 37% 30 33% 26 29% 0 0% 1 1% 91 100%
Student with a disability 21 53% 11 28% 10 25% 15 38% 3 8% 1 3% 40 100%
Financial aid recipient 80 68%| 46 39% 34 29% 34 29% 3 3% 1 1% 118 100%
*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic
Level of agreement with: "People at Las Positas College like me the way | am."
= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree’ 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'
OVERALL: 30% N =325
--- GENDER ---
Woman 25% N =208
Man N =90
Other / Non-binary / Transgender N=12
--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---
Asian / Asian American 28% N =104
Black or African American* 29% OPop = 17
Latino / Hispanic : 32% N=91

Middle Eastern or North African* 19% 0pen = 16

White / European American 31% N =99
--- AGE GROUP ---
24 or younger 30% N =226
25 or older 29% 1% N =91
------ |
1
Student with a disability | 38% N =40
1
1
""" |
Financial aid recipient 29% N=118
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.12(f) - People at Las Positas College are friendly to me.

Strongly Neither
People at Las Positas College are Agree or  Strongly Agree nor Strongly
friendly to me. Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
Num Num
Overall 278 82%| 133 39% 145 43% 50 15% 2% 4 1% 339 100%
Gender
Woman 187 84%| 94 42% 93 42% 28 13% 4 2% 3 1% 222 100%
Man 71 78%| 28 31% 43 47% 17 19% 2 2% 1 1% 91 100%
Other, Non-binary, Transgender 9 82% 4 36% 5 45% 2 18% 0 0% 0 0% 11 100%
Race-Ethnicity
Asian / Asian American 85 79% 32 30% 53 49% 18 17% 3 3% 2 2% 108 100%
Black or African American* 17 100%| 10 59% 7 41% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
Latino / Hispanic 80 83%| 41 43% 39 41% 15 16% 1 1% 0 0% 96 100%
Middle Eastern/ North African* 14 88% 9 56% 5 31% 2 13% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
White / European American 85 81% 38 36% 47 45% 16 15% 3 3% 1 1% 105 100%
Age Group
24 or younger 186 81%| 85 37% 101 44% 37 16% 5 2% 3 1% 231 100%
25 or older 87 87%| 44 44% 43 43% 10 10% 2 2% 1 1% 100 100%
Student with a disability 34 85%| 11 28% 23 58% 4 10% 1 3% 1 3% 40 100%
Financial aid recipient 101 84%| 48 40% 53 44% 18 15% 0 0% 1 1% 120 100%
*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic
Level of agreement with: "People at Las Positas College are friendly to me."
= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree’ 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'
OVERALL: 15% N =339
--- GENDER ---
Woman 13% N =222
Man 19% N=91
Other / Non-binary / Transgender 18% 0P = 11
- RACE-ETHNICITY ---
Asian / Asian American N =108
Black or African American* %N = 17
Latino / Hispanic 16% 6\ = 96

Middle Eastern or North African* 13% O0ponN = 16

White / European American 15% N =105
--- AGE GROUP ---

24 or younger 16% N =231

25 or older 10% N =100
______ |

Student with a disability 10% N =40

------ :

Financial aid recipient 15% 1% N =120

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Office of Research, Planning, Institutional Effectiveness
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.12(g) - | have a good relationship with other students.

Neither
Agree nor
Disagree

Strongly
Agree or
Agree

I have a good relationship with

Strongly

other students. Agree

Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Responses

Num Num
Overall 237 | 72%| 111 34% 126 38% 75 23% 13 4% 2% 330 100%
Gender
Woman 161 76%| 79 37% 82 38% 41 19% 8 4% 3 1% 213 100%
Man 61 67%| 24 26% 37 41% 23 25% 5 5% 2 2% 91 100%
Other, Non-binary, Transgender 6 55% 2 18% 4 36% 5 45% 0 0% 0 0% 11 100%
Race-Ethnicity
Asian / Asian American 79 77% 31 30% 48 47% 19 18% 4 4% 1 1% 103 100%
Black or African American* 13 81% 9 56% 4 25% 3 19% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
Latino / Hispanic 64 70%| 29 32% 35 38% 23 25% 3 3% 1 1% 91 100%
Middle Eastern/ North African* 13 81% 8 50% 5 31% 3 19% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%
White / European American 71 68% 31 30% 40 38% 27 26% 6 6% 1 1% 105 100%
Age Group
24 or younger 160 70%| 71 31% 89 39% 54 24% 9 4% 4 2% 227 100%
25 or older 71 75%| 36 38% 35 37% 19 20% 4 4% 1 1% 95 100%
Student with a disability 24 62% 12 31% 12 31% 13 33% 0 0% 2 5% 39 100%
Financial aid recipient 79 68%| 40 34% 39 34% 31 27% 5 4% 1 1% 116 100%
*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic
Level of agreement with: "I have a good relationship with other students."
= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree’ 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'
OVERALL: i 23% N =330
--- GENDER --- E
Woman 19% N =213
Man 25% N=91
Other / Non-binary / Transgender 45% 0P6n = 11
--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---
Asian / Asian American 18% N =103
Black or African American* 19% 0pen = 16
Latino / Hispanic 25% N=91
Middle Eastern or North African* 19% 06N = 16
White / European American 26% N =105
--- AGE GROUP ---
24 or younger 24% N =227
25 or older 20% N=95
______ !
Student with a disability | 33% N=39
------ !
1
Financial aid recipient : 27% N =116
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Office of Research, Planning, Institutional Effectiveness
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.12(h) - Most college employees (instructors and other staff) take interest in my success.

Most college employees (instructors Strongly Neither

and other staff) take interest in my Agreelor | strongly Ag_ree nor : S'fm"gly

Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
SUCCESS. Num Num

Overall 247 73%| 137 41% 110 33% 64 19% 18 5% 2% 337 100%
Gender

Woman 166 75% 92 42% 74 33% 40 18% 10 5% 5 2% 221 100%

Man 64 70% 36 40% 28 31% 17 19% 7 8% 3 3% 91 100%

Other, Non-binary, Transgender 9 75% 4 33% 5 42% 2 17% 1 8% 0 0% 12 100%
Race-Ethnicity

Asian / Asian American 79 74% 37 35% 42 39% 20 19% 7 7% 1 1% 107 100%

Black or African American* 15 88%| 12 71% 3 18% 2 12% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%

Latino / Hispanic 68 72% 36 38% 32 34% 21 22% 3 3% 3 3% 95 100%

Middle Eastern/ North African* 12 75% 7 44% 5 31% 4 25% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%

White / European American 81 76% 44 42% 37 35% 14 13% 9 8% 2 2% 106 100%
Age Group

24 or younger 164 71% 82 35% 82 35% 49 21% 13 6% 6 3% 232 100%

25 or older 79 81% 52 53% 27 28% 12 12% 5 5% 2 2% 98 100%
Student with a disability 27 66% 14 34% 13 32% 11 27% 2 5% 1 2% 41 100%
Financial aid recipient 87 73%| 46 39% 41 34% 25 21% 6 5% 1 1% 119 100%

*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic

Level of agreement with:
"Most college employees (instructors and other staff) take interest in my success."

= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree’ 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'
OVERALL: : 19% N = 337
-~ GENDER --- E
Woman 18% N =221
Man 19% N=91
Other / Non-binary / Transgender 17% N=12

--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---

Asian / Asian American N =107

Black or African American* 12% OP6p = 17

Latino / Hispanic N=95
Middle Eastern or North African* 25% 0pen = 16
White / European American N =106
--- AGE GROUP ---
24 or younger N =232
25 or older 12% N =98
------ |
1
Student with a disability L 27% N=41
1
______ !
1
Financial aid recipient : 21% N=119
1
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Office of Research, Planning, Institutional Effectiveness
Created: 9/13/22 Las Positas College 9of 17



LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.12(i) - There’s at least one college employee that | can talk to if | have a problem.

There’s at least one college Strongly Neither
employee that | can talk to if | have Agreelor | strongly Ag_ree nor : S'fm"gly
Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
glRICDICT Num Num | Pt

Overall 215 65%| 122 37% 93 28% 71 22% 26 8% 17 5% 329 100%
Gender

Woman 146 68% 85 39% 61 28% 45 21% 15 7% 10 5% 216 100%

Man 52 58% 29 32% 23 26% 22 24% 9 10% 7 8% 90 100%

Other, Non-binary, Transgender 9 75% 3 25% 6 50% 2 17% 1 8% 0 0% 12 100%
Race-Ethnicity

Asian / Asian American 73 72% 37 36% 36 35% 21 21% 5 5% 3 3% 102 100%

Black or African American* 13 76% 9 53% 4 24% 4 24% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%

Latino / Hispanic 60 63% 32 33% 28 29% 24 25% 4 4% 8 8% 96 100%

Middle Eastern/ North African* 11 69% 8 50% 3 19% 4 25% 1 6% 0 0% 16 100%

White / European American 61 59% 36 35% 25 24% 21 20% 15 15% 6 6% 103 100%
Age Group

24 or younger 140 62% 72 32% 68 30% 54 24% 18 8% 15 7% 227 100%

25 or older 70 73% 47 49% 23 24% 16 17% 8 8% 2 2% 96 100%
Student with a disability 27 66% 12 29% 15 37% 7 17% 3 7% 4 10% 41 100%
Financial aid recipient 82| 71%| 46 40% 36 31% 23 20% 6 5% 4 3% 115 100%

*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic

Level of agreement with:
"There’s at least one college employee that | can talk to if | have a problem."

= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree’ 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'

OVERALL:

--- GENDER ---

Woman

Man

Other / Non-binary / Transgender
--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---

Asian / Asian American

Black or African American*
Latino / Hispanic

Middle Eastern or North African*
White / European American

--- AGE GROUP ---

24 or younger

25 or older

Student with a disability 17%

Financial aid recipient

0% 25% 50% ' 75% 100%

Office of Research, Planning, Institutional Effectiveness
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.13(a) - At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences in: Race-Ethnicity

Strongly Neither
...respect for differences in: Agree or  Strongly Agree nor Strongly
Race-Ethnicity Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
Num Num

Overall 277 82%| 138 41% 139 41% 53 16% 1% 4 1% 336 100%
Gender

Woman 183 83% 96 44% 87 40% 32 15% 2 1% 3 1% 220 100%

Man 76 84% 33 36% 43 47% 15 16% 0 0% 0 0% 91 100%

Other, Non-binary, Transgender 8 73% 3 27% 5 45% 3 27% 0 0% 0 0% 11 100%
Race-Ethnicity

Asian / Asian American 90 85% 38 36% 52 49% 14 13% 1 1% 1 1% 106 100%

Black or African American* 15 88%| 13 76% 2 12% 2 12% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%

Latino / Hispanic 78 81% 41 43% 37 39% 17 18% 0 0% 1 1% 96 100%

Middle Eastern/ North African* 12 75% 7 44% 5 31% 4 25% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%

White / European American 85 82% 39 38% 46 44% 17 16% 1 1% 1 1% 104 100%
Age Group

24 or younger 188 82% 93 40% 95 41% 39 17% 0 0% 3 1% 230 100%

25 or older 83 85% 42 43% 41 42% 13 13% 2 2% 0 0% 98 100%
Student with a disability 32 78% 16 39% 16 39% 8 20% 1 2% 0 0% 41 100%
Financial aid recipient 99 83%| 49 41% 50 42% 19 16% 0 0% 1 1% 119 100%

*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic

Level of agreement with:
"At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences in: Race-Ethnicity"

= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree' 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'

OVERALL: 16% N =336
--- GENDER ---
Woman 15% N =220
Man 16% Opep - 91
Other / Non-binary / Transgender 27% oP6p = 11
--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---
Asian / Asian American 13% N =106

Black or African American* 12% Opop = 17

Latino / Hispanic 18% 6\ = 96
Middle Eastern or North African* 25% 0pen = 16
White / European American

--- AGE GROUP ---

16% N =104

24 or younger 17% N =230

25 or older 13% N =98
------ :
1

Student with a disability | 20% N =41
1
------ !
1

Financial aid recipient 16% 1% N =119
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.13(b) - At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences in: Gender / Gender Identity

Strongly Neither
...respect for differences in: Agree or  Strongly Agree nor Strongly
Gender / Gender Identity Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
Num Num

Overall 266 80%| 138 41% 128 38% 57 17% 1% 2% 333 100%
Gender

Woman 177 82% 97 45% 80 37% 34 16% 2 1% 4 2% 217 100%

Man 72 80% 33 37% 39 43% 16 18% 2 2% 0 0% 90 100%

Other, Non-binary, Transgender 8 67% 2 17% 6 50% 4 33% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
Race-Ethnicity

Asian / Asian American 88 84% 41 39% 47 45% 15 14% 1 1% 1 1% 105 100%

Black or African American* 14 88%| 13 81% 1 6% 2 13% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%

Latino / Hispanic 72 76% 39 41% 33 35% 19 20% 2 2% 2 2% 95 100%

Middle Eastern/ North African* 12 75% 6 38% 6 38% 4 25% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%

White / European American 86 83% 38 37% 48 46% 16 15% 1 1% 1 1% 104 100%
Age Group

24 or younger 182 79% 91 40% 91 40% 40 17% 2 1% 5 2% 229 100%

25 or older 79 82% 44 46% 35 36% 15 16% 2 2% 0 0% 96 100%
Student with a disability 32 78% 17 41% 15 37% 7 17% 1 2% 1 2% 41 100%
Financial aid recipient 97 82%| 49 42% 48 41% 18 15% 1 1% 2 2% 118 100%

*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic

Level of agreement with: "At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences
in: Gender / Gender Identity"

= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree' 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'

OVERALL: 17% N = 333
--- GENDER ---
Woman 16% N =217
Man 18% N =90
Other / Non-binary / Transgender 33% 0P = 12
--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---
Asian / Asian American 14% N =105
Black or African American* 13% 0p6p = 16
Latino / Hispanic 20% N=95
Middle Eastern or North African* 25% opon = 16
White / European American 15% N=104
--- AGE GROUP ---
24 or younger 17% N =229
25 or older 16% N =96
—————— i
Student with a disability i 17% N=41
------ |
Financial aid recipient 15% N=118
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.13(c) - At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences in: Physical Disability

Strongly Neither
...respect for differences in: Agree or  Strongly Agree nor Strongly
Physical Disability Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
Num Num

Overall 251 78%| 123 38% 128 40% 64 20% 1% 2 1% 321 100%
Gender

Woman 165 80% 84 41% 81 39% 37 18% 3 1% 1 0% 206 100%

Man 67 74% 30 33% 37 41% 22 24% 1 1% 0 0% 90 100%

Other, Non-binary, Transgender 9 82% 2 18% 7 64% 2 18% 0 0% 0 0% 11 100%
Race-Ethnicity

Asian / Asian American 83 82% 38 38% 45 45% 14 14% 3 3% 1 1% 101 100%

Black or African American* 13 93%| 11 7% 2 14% 1 7% 0 0% 0 0% 14 100%

Latino / Hispanic 72 78% 36 39% 36 39% 20 22% 0 0% 0 0% 92 100%

Middle Eastern/ North African* 11 73% 6 40% 5 33% 4 27% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%

White / European American 74 73% 31 31% 43 43% 26 26% 1 1% 0 0% 101 100%
Age Group

24 or younger 172 77% 80 36% 92 41% 47 21% 2 1% 1 0% 222 100%

25 or older 74 81% 40 44% 34 37% 15 16% 2 2% 0 0% 91 100%
Student with a disability 33 85%| 16 41% 17 44% 5 13% 1 3% 0 0% 39 100%
Financial aid recipient 90 83%| 43 40% 47 44% 17 16% 1 1% 0 0% 108 100%

*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic

Level of agreement with: "At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences
in: Physical Disability"

= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree' 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'

OVERALL: 20% N =321
--- GENDER ---
Woman 18% N =206
Man 24% 6 N =90

Other / Non-binary / Transgender
--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---

18% 0pon =11

Asian / Asian American N =101
Black or African American* 7% 0p6) = 14
Latino / Hispanic Open = 92
Middle Eastern or North African* 0pen = 15
White / European American 1% N =101
--- AGE GROUP ---
24 or younger N =222
25 or older N=91
—————— I
Student with a disability 13% N=39
—————— |
Financial aid recipient 16% 1% N =108
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.13(d) - At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences in: Age

Strongly Neither
...respect for differences in: Agree or  Strongly Agree nor Strongly
Age Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
Num Num

Overall 271 81%| 135 41% 136 41% 53 16% 2% 4 1% 333 100%
Gender

Woman 184 85% 99 46% 85 39% 28 13% 3 1% 2 1% 217 100%

Man 68 76% 28 31% 40 44% 20 22% 1 1% 1 1% 90 100%

Other, Non-binary, Transgender 10 83% 3 25% 7 58% 1 8% 1 8% 0 0% 12 100%
Race-Ethnicity

Asian / Asian American 84 82% 37 36% 47 46% 16 16% 1 1% 2 2% 103 100%

Black or African American* 14 88%| 13 81% 1 6% 1 % 1 6% 0 0% 16 100%

Latino / Hispanic 79 82% 40 42% 39 41% 15 16% 2 2% 0 0% 96 100%

Middle Eastern/ North African* 12 75% 7 44% 5 31% 4 25% 0 0% 0 0% 16 100%

White / European American 86 82% 36 34% 50 48% 17 16% 1 1% 1 1% 105 100%
Age Group

24 or younger 183 81% 90 40% 93 41% 39 17% 2 1% 3 1% 227 100%

25 or older 83 85% 42 43% 41 42% 12 12% 3 3% 0 0% 98 100%
Student with a disability 35 88%| 15 38% 20 50% 3 8% 2 5% 0 0% 40 100%
Financial aid recipient 95| 81%| 45 38% 50 43% 20 17% 0 0% 2 2% 117 100%

*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic

Level of agreement with: "At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences
in: Age"

= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree' 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'

OVERALL: 16% N =333
--- GENDER ---
Woman 13% N =217
Man 22% N =90
Other / Non-binary / Transgender 8% N=12
--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---
Asian / Asian American 16% N =103
Black or African American* 6% N=16
Latino / Hispanic 16% N=96
Middle Eastern or North African* : 25% opon = 16
White / European American 16% N =105
--- AGE GROUP ---
24 or younger 17% N =227
25 or older 12% N =98
______ 1
Student with a disability 8% N =40
------ e
Financial aid recipient i 17% N=117
0% 25% 50% 75% I 100%
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.13(e) - At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences in: Sexual Orientation

Strongly Neither
...respect for differences in: Agree or  Strongly Agree nor Strongly
Sexual Orientation Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
Num Num

Overall 264 81%| 139 43% 125 38% 51 16% 2% 4 1% 326 100%
Gender

Woman 171 81% 96 45% 75 35% 32 15% 6 3% 3 1% 212 100%

Man 74 82% 34 38% 40 44% 16 18% 0 0% 0 0% 90 100%

Other, Non-binary, Transgender 10 100% 3 30% 7 70% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
Race-Ethnicity

Asian / Asian American 84 82% 38 37% 46 45% 13 13% 4 4% 1 1% 102 100%

Black or African American* 14 93%| 13 87% 1 7% 1 7% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%

Latino / Hispanic 75 79% 42 44% 33 35% 18 19% 1 1% 1 1% 95 100%

Middle Eastern/ North African* 10 71% 6 43% 4 29% 4 29% 0 0% 0 0% 14 100%

White / European American 86 83% 39 38% 47 46% 15 15% 1 1% 1 1% 103 100%
Age Group

24 or younger 182 81% 95 42% 87 39% 36 16% 3 1% 3 1% 224 100%

25 or older 77 82% 41 44% 36 38% 13 14% 4 4% 0 0% 94 100%
Student with a disability 32 84%| 18 47% 14 37% 4 11% 2 5% 0 0% 38 100%
Financial aid recipient 93 81%| 48 42% 45 39% 19 17% 2 2% 1 1% 115 100%

*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic

Level of agreement with: "At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences
in: Sexual Orientation"

= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree' 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'

OVERALL: 16% N =326
--- GENDER ---
Woman 15% N =212
Man 18% 0p6p = 90
Other / Non-binary / Transgender %N = 10
--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---
Asian / Asian American N =102
Black or African American* 7%0p61\ = 15
Latino / Hispanic P N =95
Middle Eastern or North African* 0pen = 14
White / European American P N=103
--- AGE GROUP ---
24 or younger N =224
25 or older N =94
"""" |
Student with a disability 11% N =38
------ e
Financial aid recipient i 17% N =115
0% 25% 50% 75% I 100%
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.13(f) - At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences in: Religion

Strongly Neither
...respect for differences in: Agree or  Strongly Agree nor Strongly
Religion Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
Num Num

Overall 248 75%| 129 39% 119 36% 69 21% 2% 2% 330 100%
Gender

Woman 169 78% 92 43% 77 36% 40 19% 4 2% 3 1% 216 100%

Man 61 69% 29 33% 32 36% 24 27% 1 1% 3 3% 89 100%

Other, Non-binary, Transgender 9 82% 2 18% 7 64% 1 9% 1 9% 0 0% 11 100%
Race-Ethnicity

Asian / Asian American 81 78% 39 38% 42 40% 19 18% 2 2% 2 2% 104 100%

Black or African American* 13 87%| 11 73% 2 13% 2 13% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%

Latino / Hispanic 70 74% 37 39% 33 35% 22 23% 0 0% 3 3% 95 100%

Middle Eastern/ North African* 11 69% 6 38% 5 31% 3 19% 2 13% 0 0% 16 100%

White / European American 75 72% 34 33% 41 39% 24 23% 3 3% 2 2% 104 100%
Age Group

24 or younger 168 74% 87 38% 81 36% 50 22% 3 1% 6 3% 227 100%

25 or older 75 79% 39 41% 36 38% 17 18% 3 3% 0 0% 95 100%
Student with a disability 30 77%| 14 36% 16 41% 8 21% 1 3% 0 0% 39 100%
Financial aid recipient 90 78%| 43 37% 47 41% 23 20% 0 0% 3 3% 116 100%

*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic

Level of agreement with: "At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences
in: Religion"

= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree' 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'

OVERALL: 21% N = 330
--- GENDER ---
Woman 19% N =216
Man 27% N =89
Other / Non-binary / Transgender 9% N=11

--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---

Asian / Asian American 18% N =104
Black or African American* 0pop = 15
Latino / Hispanic 23% N=95
Middle Eastern or North African* N=16
White / European American N =104
--- AGE GROUP ---
24 or younger 22% N =227
25 or older 18% N =95
______ )
Student with a disability 21% N=39
------ e
Financial aid recipient 20% N =116

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (March 2022): Results

Q.13(g) - At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences in: Native Language

Strongly Neither
...respect for differences in: Agree or  Strongly Agree nor Strongly
Native Language Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree | Disagree | Responses
Num Num | Pt

Overall 246 75%| 124 38% 122 37% 68 21% 8 2% 4 1% 326 100%
Gender

Woman 165 77% 85 40% 80 38% 40 19% 5 2% 3 1% 213 100%

Man 66 74% 31 35% 35 39% 22 25% 1 1% 0 0% 89 100%

Other, Non-binary, Transgender 7 70% 2 20% 5 50% 2 20% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
Race-Ethnicity

Asian / Asian American 83 77% 41 38% 42 39% 19 18% 5 5% 1 1% 108 100%

Black or African American* 14 93%| 12 80% 2 13% 1 7% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%

Latino / Hispanic 75 79% 38 40% 37 39% 18 19% 1 1% 1 1% 95 100%

Middle Eastern / North African* 11 73% 5 33% 6 40% 3 20% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%

White / European American 99 75% 44 33% 55 42% 30 23% 2 2% 1 1% 132 100%
Age Group

24 or younger 166 74% 82 37% 84 38% 50 22% 5 2% 3 1% 224 100%

25 or older 75 80% 39 41% 36 38% 16 17% 3 3% 0 0% 94 100%
Student with a disability 28 76%| 12 32% 16 43% 6 16% 3 8% 0 0% 37 100%
Financial aid recipient 88 77%| 44 39% 44 39% 23 20% 2 2% 1 1% 114 100%

*Includes respondents who may have also identified with other race(s) or as latino/hispanic

Level of agreement with: "At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences
in: Native Language"

= 'Strongly Agree' or 'Agree' 'Neither Agree nor Disagree' = 'Disagree’ or 'Strongly Disagree'

OVERALL: 21% N =326
--- GENDER ---
Woman 19% N =213
Man 25% 6N =89
Other / Non-binary / Transgender 20% N=10
--- RACE-ETHNICITY ---
Asian / Asian American N =108
Black or African American* 7%0p61\ = 15
Latino / Hispanic N =95
Middle Eastern or North African* N=15
White / European American N =132
--- AGE GROUP ---
24 or younger N =224
25 or older N =94
______ 1
Student with a disability 16% N =37
------ e
Financial aid recipient 20% N=114
0% 25% 50% 75I% 100%
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